TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY |
5301 Longley Lane #113 132189

511
Reno, Nevada 89 NOTICE OF NONRESPONSIBILITY

BY
TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY ("TMC") has,
effective the 1st day of April, 1990, acquired an interest
in that certain property situate in Eureka County, Nevada as
set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Property"), and that
various types of work or improvements on or to the Property
are to be expected.

Furthermore this is to serve notice that TMC shall not
be responsible for the cost of any such work for which TMC
does not directly contract.

TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY

(e e

David R. Delling
President

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF _. EEE EelE oA

Oon the (£4L\day of A?Eru_. , 1940 , personally
appeared before me David R. Delling, who being by me duly
sworn (or affirmed), did say that he is the president of
TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY, whose address is 12136 W. Bayaud
Ave., Lakewood, Colorado 80228, and that said instrument was
signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its
bylaws (or of a resolution of its board of directors, as the
case may be), and said David R. Delling acknowledged to me
that said corporation executed the same.

i e m

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
8 /12 /43
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TENNECC MINERALS COMPANY
Reno, Nevada 89511

: ' fining Lease and Sublease
. To that certain Fetber—of—Entent| by and bétween Galli
Mineral Associates, aka General Mineral Development Company,
and Tenneco Minerals Company, covering the following
described parcels,

Parcel 1: Mining lease dated 9/28/79 by and between Willis
A. DePaoll and Arlene M. DePaoli, husband and wife (Lessors)
and Galli Mineral Associates, covering the follwing '
described land:

Name of Patented Lode Claimg U.S, Patept # Suxvey Lot X
Alexandria 28850 1745
Atlas ' 1339 . 81
.Bald Eagle 2154 99
Belle . - 11633 . 253
Black Eagle ' 2589 . 126
Blossom " : - 4619 ' 158
California . 4214 180

' Chattanocoga, Pioneexr & Kitty

, Price o 11917 . 252
Connelly - : - 5746 256
Dunderberge _ ‘ 9109 67
Elise . —— 626 , 61
Eagle's Nest 2588 124
Grey Eagle - 2587 ' 125
-Home Ticket 4833 : 207
London f _ 16442 247
Malcolm ) 21237 315
Silver Xing ' 4020 172
Tacoma . ' 879 - 55
Sunset (1/2 interest only) 4717 205
‘Unpatented Mining Claims

Date . mc

Claim Name Book -  Page Located Numbex

Croesus . 46 377 9/29/73 105010

Parcel TIT: Mining Lease and Purchase Agreement dated
| 10/20/80 by and between Angelo Tognoni, et al, and Galli
Mineral Associates, covering the following described lands:

npatented laim
- Date NMC
Claim Name Book Page Located Number
Distinction 0 437 4/1/1850 110030
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- TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY
5301 Longley Lane #113
ano,Negada89511

ggrgg; IXI: Mining Lease and Purchase Agreement dated:
8/18/80 by and between Hugh Shamberger et al and Galli
Mineral Associates, covering the following described lands:

Name of Patented Lode Claims U.S, Patent # Suzvey Lot #
Gina/T
S Southern}Cross Lode . 100A ' 2902 -
" v Eureka Grant Lode . 146 3661
‘Tiger Lily Lode . 147 3666

Best and Belcher Lodg 197 6091

IV: Mining Lease and Option to Purchase Agreement
dated 6/17/81 by and between John L. and Julie M. Cardinalli
and General Mineral Development Company, covering the
following described lands:

4/5 undivided interest in the following patented mining

claims:

Name of Patented Lode Claims ~ U.S, Patent # Euz_gx_ngk_l
Clipper Mining Claim . 3508

Golden Rule Mining Claim 3943 132

Parcel V: Mining Lease and Option to Purchase Agreement
dated 6/17/81 by and between John L. and Julie M. Cardinalli
and General Mineral Development Company, covering the
following described lands:

Name of Pa;gn;gg Lode Claims U,§= Patent E Survey Lot #

Sentinel Mining Claim : 11969 © 305

Parcel VI: Additional patented and unpatented mining claims
in T18N, RS3E. and T19N, R53E, as described below:

Name of Patented Lode Claims U.S. Patent # Survey Lot #
Hamburg : : ' 62
SOuthern Pacific 103

: Hocle . | 3714

. Helena ort:Lmer Date 63 NMC

| Claim Name ' Book Page Located Number
GEI 1 48 317 5/29/74 . 81226
GEI 2 48 318 . 3/24/74 - 81227
GEI 3 48 - 319 ' 3/25/74 81228
GEI 4 48 320 a/25/74 81229
GEI 5 48 321 - 3/25/74 81230
GEI 6§ 48 , 322 . 3/25/74 81231
GEI 7 ' 48 323 ' 3/25/74 81232
GEI 8 -, 48 .324 3/25/174 81233
GEI 9 48 325 . 8/29/74 81234
2

BEGK2 0 8 MEES B




PRt WA TN T NAJIVIE A

5301 Longley Lane #113

Reno, Nevada 89511

GEI
GEX
GEX
GEX

GEIX

GEX
GEX
GEX
GEI
GEX
GEI
GEX
GEX
GEX
GEI
GEX
GEX
GEX
GET
GEX
GET
GEI
GEI
GEX
GEX
GEI
GEI

GEIX’

GEIX

"GEX

GEl
GEIX
GEIX
GEIX
GEI
GEI
GEI
GEI
GEI
GEI
GEI
GEI
GEIX
GEI
GEI
GEI
GEI
GEI
GEIX
GEIX
GEI

Claim Name

1

12°

13
14

48

48

48

226

227
248

228

229
230
337
338

340
341,
342
231
232
233
234

351
366
367
368
194

196

198
200
201
203
205
207
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
3e1
362
363

Date

Located
3/25/74

6/6/74
5/29/74

5/29/74
5/29/74
6/19/74

5/29/74

'5/29/74

5/29/74
6/12/74
5/29/74
5/24/74
5/24/74
6/1/74

5/22/74
5/24/74
5/24/74
5/24/74
6/1/74

6/19/75
8/21/79
8/21/79
8/21/719
10/20/76
10/20/76
10/20/76
10/20/76
106/20/76
10/20/76
10/20/76
106/20/76
6/30/80
6/30/80
6/30/80
6/30/80
7/17/80
7/17/80
7/17/80

- 1/17/80

7/17/80
7/29/80

NMC
Number
81235
81236
81237
81238
81239

81240
81241
81242

- 81243

81244
81245
81246
81247
81248
81249
81250
81251
81252
81253
81254
81255

" 81256

81257
81258
81259
81260
81261
81262
81263
81264
127439
127440
127441
95256
85257
95258
95259
952690
95261
95262

- 95263

167131
167132
167133
167134
167135
167136
167137
167138
167139
167140
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TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY
ngley Lane #7113 -
eno, Nevada 89511

5301 Lo
R

- 87 364

7/29/80 167141
GEL 63 . ‘ Date NMC
GClaim Name Book Page Located un%$§§
GEI 64 87 365 7/29/80 16 4
GEI 65 87 366 7/29/860 167143
GEI 66 87 367 7/29/80 167144
GEI 67 87 368 7/29/80 167145
GEI 68 87 369 7/29/80 167146
GEI 69 87 370 7/30/80 167147
GEI 70 87 371 7/30/80 167148
GEI 71 87 372 7/30/80 167149
GEI 72 B7 373 7/30/80 167150
GEI 73 87 374 7/30/80 167151%
GEI 74 87 375 7/30/80 167152
GEI 75 87 376 7/30/80 . 167153
GEI 76 87 377 7/30/80 167154
GEI 77 87 378 7/30/80 16715S
GEI 78 95 528 4/14/81 203305
GEI 79 95 529 4/14/81 203306
GEI 80 95 530 4/14/81 203307
GEI 81 95 531 | 203308

4/14/81

and any and all other.clgims located'by Galli Mineral

Associates or General Mineral Development Company within

T18N, R53E, and T19N, R53E, MDBM, Eqreka County, Neyada.
Including millsite claims.

NAME OF MILLSITE. BIM NMC NUMBER

Jamle 1 - 6 139066 - 130071

Jemie 7 - 16

154029 = 154101
Patented Millsite

Southern Pacific Mineral Survey No. 104P & 2094
Tracts: ' -

Roslyn Furnace

_H urg ‘(Hamburg)

3 n o
Wﬁwﬁgﬂ OF Tenneco Minerals
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