## 132189

## NOTICE OF NONRESPONSIBILITY BY TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY ("TMC") has, effective the 1st day of April, 1990, acquired an interest in that certain property situate in Eureka County, Nevada as set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Property"), and that various types of work or improvements on or to the Property are to be expected.

Furthermore this is to serve notice that TMC shall not be responsible for the cost of any such work for which TMC does not directly contract.

TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY

David R. Delling

President

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

On the 6 day of APRIC, 1990, personally appeared before me David R. Delling, who being by me duly sworn (or affirmed), did say that he is the president of TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY, whose address is 12136 W. Bayaud Ave., Lakewood, Colorado 80228, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its bylaws (or of a resolution of its board of directors, as the case may be), and said David R. Delling acknowledged to me that said corporation executed the same.

Sanale ma Featers Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

8/17/93

[SEAL]

Mining Lease and Sublease
To that certain Better of Intent by and between Galli
Mineral Associates, aka General Mineral Development Company,
and Tenneco Minerals Company, covering the following
described parcels.

<u>Parcel 1:</u> Mining lease dated 9/28/79 by and between Willis A. DePaoli and Arlene M. DePaoli, husband and wife (Lessors) and Galli Mineral Associates, covering the follwing described land:

Name of Patented Lode Claims	U.S. Patent #	Survey Lot #
Alexandria	28850	1745
Atlas	1339	81
Bald Eagle	2154	99
Belle	11633	253
Black Eagle	2589	126
Blossom	4619	155
California	4214	180
Chattanooga, Pioneer & Kitty	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Price	11917 / . /	252
Connelly	5746	256
Dunderberge	9109 .	67
Elise	626	61
Eagle's Nest	2588	124
Grey Eagle	2587	125
Home Ticket	4833	207
London	16442	247
Malcolm	21237	315
Silver King	4020	172
Tacoma	879	55
Sunset (1/2 interest only)	4717	205
· Unpatented Mining Claims		
	Date	NMC
Claim Name Book	Page Locate	d Number
Croesus . 46	377 9/29/7	3 105010

Parcel II: Mining Lease and Purchase Agreement dated 10/20/80 by and between Angelo Tognoni, et al, and Galli Mineral Associates, covering the following described lands:

## Unpatented Lode Claim

Claim Name	Book	Page	Date Located	NMC Number
Distinction	0	437	4/1/1850	110030

<u>Parcel III:</u> Mining Lease and Purchase Agreement dated 8/18/80 by and between Hugh Shamberger et al and Galli Mineral Associates, covering the following described lands:

	U.S. Patent #	Survey Lot #
Southern Cross Lode	100A	2902 -
Eureka Grant Lode	146	3661
Tiger Lily Lode	147	3666
Best and Belcher Lode	197	6091

<u>Parcel IV:</u> Mining Lease and Option to Purchase Agreement dated 6/17/81 by and between John L. and Julie M. Cardinalli and General Mineral Development Company, covering the following described lands:

4/5 undivided interest in the following patented mining claims:

Name of Patented Lode Claims	U.S. Patent #	Survey Lot #
Clipper Mining Claim	3508	154
Golden Rule Mining Claim	3943	132

<u>Parcel V:</u> Mining Lease and Option to Purchase Agreement dated 6/17/81 by and between John L. and Julie M. Cardinalli and General Mineral Development Company, covering the following described lands:

Name of Patented Lode Claims U.S. Patent # Survey Lot # Sentinel Mining Claim 11969 305

Parcel VI: Additional patented and unpatented mining claims in T18N, R53E. and T19N, R53E, as described below:

Name of Patented Loc Hamburg	<u>le Claims</u>	U.S. Pate	ent #	Survey 62	Lot #
Southern Pacific	/	/		103	
Uncle Sam Helena Mortimer		3714	4		
			Date	63	NMC
Claim Name	<u>Book</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Located</u>	<u>N</u> 1	mber
GEI 1	48	317	5/29/74		1226
GEI 2	48	318	3/24/74	81	1227
GEI 3	48	319	3/25/74		1228
GEI 4 · / /	48	320	3/25/74		1229
GEI 5		321	3/25/74		1230
GEI 6		322	3/25/74		1231
GEI 7	•	323	3/25/74		1232
GEI 8		324			1233
			3/25/74		
GEI 9	48	325	5/29/74	18,	1234

Claim Name GEI 10 GEI 11 GEI 12 GEI 13 GEI 14	<u>Book</u> 48 48 48	<u>Page</u> 326 327 328	Date <u>Located</u> 3/25/74 6/6/74 5/29/74	NMC Number 81235 81236 81237 81238 81239
GEI 16 GEI 17 GEI 18 GEI 19 GEI 20 GEI 21 GEI 22 GEI 23	49 49 52	226 227 248	5/29/74 5/29/74 6/19/74	81240 81241 81242 81243 81244 81245 81246 81247
GEI 24 GEI 25 GEI 26 GEI 27 GEI 28 GEI 29 GEI 30 GEI 31 GEI 32 GEI 33 GEI 34 GEI 35 GEI 36 GEI 37 GEI 39 GEI 40 GEI 41 GEI 42 GEI 43 GEI 44 GEI 45 GEI 45 GEI 46 GEI 47 GEI 48 GEI 49 GEI 51 GEI 52 GEI 53 GEI 54 GEI 55 GEI 56 GEI 57 GEI 58 GEI 59 GEI 60	49 49 49 48 48 48 48 48 48 49 49 49 49 49 49 52 75 75 75 75 70 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 87 87 87 87 87 87	228 229 230 337 338 339 340 341 342 231 232 233 234 351 366 367 368 194 196 198 200 201 203 205 207 354 355 356 357 358 359 360 361	5/29/74 5/29/74 5/29/74 6/12/74 5/29/74 5/24/74 5/24/74 5/22/74 5/24/74 5/24/74 5/24/74 5/24/74 6/19/75 8/21/79 8/21/79 8/21/79 10/20/76 10/20/78 10	81248 81249 81250 81251 81252 81253 81254 81255 81256 81257 81258 81259 81260 81261 81262 81263 81264 127440 127441 95256 95257 95257 95258 95257 95258 95261 95263 167131 167133 167133 167137

	GEI 63	87	. 364	7/29/80 Date
TENNECO MINERALS COMPANY 5301 Longley Lane #113 Reno, Nevada 89511	Claim Name GEI 64 GEI 65 GEI 66 GEI 67 GEI 68 GEI 69 GEI 70 GEI 71 GEI 72 GEI 73 GEI 74	Book 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87	Page 365 366 367 368 369 370 371 372 373 374	7/29/80 Date Located 7/29/80 7/29/80 7/29/80 7/29/80 7/29/80 7/29/80 7/30/80 7/30/80 7/30/80 7/30/80 7/30/80 7/30/80
	GEI 75 GEI 76 GEI 77 GEI 78	87 87 87 95	376 377 378 528	7/30/80 7/30/80 4/14/81
	ADT 10			1/4//04

95

95

95

and any and all other claims located by Galli Mineral Associates or General Mineral Development Company within T18N, R53E, and T19N, R53E, MDBM, Eureka County, Nevada.

529

530

531

Including millsite claims.

NAME OF MILLSITE

BLM NMC NUMBER

167141

203306

203307

203308

Jamie 1 - 6

**GEI 79** 

GEI 80

GEI 81

139066 - 130071

4/14/81

4/14/81

4/14/81

Jamie 7 - 16

154029 - 154101

Patented Millsite

Southern Pacific

Mineral Survey No. 104P & 2094

Tracts:

1. 0

Roslyn Furnace Haburg (Hamburg)

> EQUEST OF Tenneco Minerals 209 583

90 APR 30 P2:23

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE S

9.00

132188